income. Within the Asset Management segment, this presentation divides the partnership earnings into those of SunAmerica Life, whose
equity supports the GIC business, and those of AIG SunAmerica, which are now classified as other asset management revenues. The
restatement had no effect on consolidated net income or total shareholders� equity, but increased other revenues by approximately
$166 million and $321 million and by approximately $47 million and $98 million for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2004
and 2003, respectively, and increased insurance and other operating expenses by approximately $166 million and $321 million and by
approximately $47 million and $128 million for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2004 and 2003, respectively.

19

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 35

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

American International Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

  2. Restatement of Previously Issued
Financial Statements (continued)

The following tables present the previously reported and the restated Consolidated Balance Sheet, Consolidated Statement of Income,
and Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2004 December 31, 2003

As Previously As As Previously As
(in millions) Reported Restated Reported Restated

Assets:
Investments, financial services assets and cash:

Fixed maturities:
Bonds available for sale, at market value $ 314,926 $ 314,926 $ 300,935 $ 300,935
Bonds held to maturity, at amortized cost 12,877 12,877 8,037 8,037
Bond trading securities, at market value 1,793 1,793 282 282

Equity securities:
Common stocks available for sale, at market value 7,786 7,786 7,522 7,522
Common stocks trading, at market value 4,780 4,780 156 156
Preferred stocks, at market value 1,813 1,813 1,906 1,906

Mortgage loans on real estate, net of allowance 12,455 12,488 12,295 12,328
Policy loans 6,747 6,747 6,658 6,658
Collateral and guaranteed loans, net of allowance 2,318 2,226 2,296 2,241
Financial services assets:

Flight equipment primarily under operating leases, net of
accumulated depreciation 31,970 31,970 30,343 30,343
Securities available for sale, at market value 17,876 25,159 15,714 24,042
Trading securities, at market value 3,616 4,096 3,300 4,418
Spot commodities, at market value 687 687 250 250
Unrealized gain on swaps, options and forward transactions 18,994 18,852 21,599 21,459
Trading assets 1,411 1,136 2,548 2,277
Securities purchased under agreements to resell, at contract
value 30,660 23,335 28,170 20,845
Finance receivables, net of allowance 20,339 20,239 17,609 17,500

Securities lending collateral, at cost 46,893 46,893 30,195 30,195
Other invested assets 20,320 21,730 16,787 18,484
Short-term investments, at cost 16,129 16,142 8,914 8,908
Cash 2,033 2,033 922 922

Total investments, financial services assets and cash 576,423 577,708 516,438 519,708
Investment income due and accrued 5,434 5,041 4,959 4,612
Premiums and insurance balances receivable, net of allowance 16,447 15,103 14,166 13,189
Reinsurance assets, net 27,359 20,757 27,962 20,948
Deferred policy acquisition costs 28,902 28,422 26,398 25,920
Investments in partially owned companies 1,551 1,557 1,428 1,420
Real estate and other fixed assets, net of accumulated depreciation 5,958 5,920 6,006 5,966
Separate and variable accounts 52,981 52,981 60,536 60,536
Goodwill 8,133 8,164 7,633 7,664
Other assets 12,794 14,079 12,820 14,190